

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3222/2019

M/s H.r. Johnson (India) Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Sabu Sodium Cloro Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raj Kamal Gaur

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

13/09/2019

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant-company, objection No.2, pointed out by the Registry is waived.

The application, bearing Inward No.1/2019 stands disposed of.

List accordingly.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

TN/1

सत्यमेव जयते